



Pacific Crest Savings Bank Welcomes Returning Board Member Nancy Greer to Board of Directors

Lynnwood, Wash.—Pacific Crest Savings Bank is pleased to announce it recently appointed Nancy Greer to the board of directors of the Lynwood-based community bank. This appointment marks Greer's return to Pacific Crest Savings Bank's board governance, having previously served as board member for more than a decade.

"Nancy is a leader in the financial industry and we are thrilled to welcome her back to our board," said Sheryl Nilson, president and CEO of Pacific Crest Savings Bank. "Having already served on the board 10 years, she knows Pacific Crest inside and out. We welcome her return as we chart our course forward."

Greer originally joined the Pacific Crest Savings Bank board in 2002 bringing decades of experience in finance, administration and treasury. As she begins her second tenure on the board, she joins current members Edward B. Kibble, Edwin C. Hedlund, Kerry Fairchild, Sheryl Nilson, Wayne Bull Jr. and chairman Fred Safstrom.

Greer is currently the president and chief executive officer of the Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle, and previously held a chief financial officer role at Cascadia Capital, LLC and Howard Johnson & Co.

"I couldn't be happier to work with the Pacific Crest team again, who have done a remarkable job shepherding the bank and maintaining its focus on people and the community," Greer said. "The company, having weathered the financial crisis, is even stronger today than the day I left and it is a privilege to return to the same, familiar faces. I can't wait to see what Pacific Crest does next."

Pacific Crest Savings Bank was recognized by the *Puget Sound Business Journal* as a 2016 "Best Workplace." To learn more about its service offerings, visit www.paccrest.com or call (425) 670-9600.

###

About Pacific Crest Savings Bank

Pacific Crest Savings Bank is a local and independently owned bank headquartered in Lynnwood, Washington. Founded in 1984, the organization has evolved over its 30-year history to offer the highest levels of service and value from a dedicated team of long-tenured professionals. In 2016, the Puget Sound Business Journal named Pacific Crest Savings Bank one of the region's "Best Workplaces."

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kristi Herriott
Firmani + Associates Inc.
206.443.9357
Kristi@firmani.com